(
(
(
', '
l
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

* Indicates units mounted adjacent to each other in the same
horizontal space. Two P-46M668 brackets (included in 37.:.
type code) are used to fasten the two sets together.
t Indicates change to a new type of bracket used to accom­
modate the mounting of new power source outlet box for
equipment in DS 303-type cabinets. The 87 A, 87E, and
87M-type brackets are Manufacture Discontinued.
Page 3
SECTION 593-800-201
(
(
DATA
AUXILIARY DATA
SET 806B7 AUXILIARY
OR 8060 1 SET
824AI
(
DATA SET
303-TYPE
J 590B
PANEL
TPA 545595
· fig. 2-Restored Polar Secure Speech Wideband Data Station-Front View, Cover Removed (
POWER CORD
DATA
AUXILIARY
SET
824AI
DATA
AUXILIARY
SET 806B7
OR 80601
CABLE
P-95M073
· POWER CORD
CABLE
P-95M071
OS 303
590 8 PANEL (
.NOTE: CABLE 840286447 CONNECTS P5303 AND
OAS 806 AND IS LOCATED BEHIND COVER PLATES
TPA 545596
Fig. 3-Restored Polar Line Signal Secure Speech Wideband Data Station-Rear View, Cover Removed
Page 4
(
(
(
(
(
2.08 When the DAS 824Al (Fig. 10 and 11) is
mounted adjacent to DAS 806B7 or 806Dl
in the same horizontal mounting space, two mounting
bars (P-46M668) and eight screws, supplied as part
of the 87-type mounting brackets, are used to
fasten the two sets together (Fig. 12). After the
two sets have been connected together, the mounting
brackets are attached and the sets are mounted in
the cabinet.
2.09 In applications where the Tl line is available
at the customer's location, a Tl WM-4 and a
Tl carrier LTU combined with a DS 303-type of
the appropriate code ( de-coupled balanced line signal)
and associated apparatus will compose the wideband
station (Fig. 13 and 14).
2.10 The Tl WM-4 modem and the Tl carrier
LTU can be mounted together with the DS
303 in a KS-20018 type cabinet or at a remote
location within specified limits. In certain installations,
the TlWM-4 modem may be mounted in the data
station cabinet and the Tl carrier LTU may be at
a separate location.
2. 11 When the Tl WM-4 and the Tl carrier LTU
are installed at a remote location, the